BZT52CXXXSQ
FEATURES
1/7
R
MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25°C )
Planar die construction
200mW power dissipation on ceramic PBC
General purpose, medium current

Test
Current
IZTC
Temperature
Coefficient
 of Zener voltage
 @Izt=5mA
 mV/°CIZTVZ@IZT
Max.(V) mA
IZK
mA
VR
mA
ZZK@IZK
Ω Ω
BZT52C2V4SQ WX 2.4 2.6
Min.(V) Max.Min.Nom.(V)
2.2 5 600
ZZT@IZT
100 1.0 1.0
IR
VuA
50 0-3.5 5
BZT52C2V0SQ WY 2.0 2.151.8 5 600150 1.0 1.0100 0-3.5 5
BZT52C2V7SQ W1 2.7 2.92.5 5 600100 1.0 1.020 0-3.5 5
BZT52C3V0SQ W2 3.0 3.22.8 5 60095 1.0 1.010 0-3.5 5
BZT52C3V3SQ W3 3.3 3.53.1 5 60095 1.0 1.05 0-3.5 5
BZT52C3V6SQ W4 3.6 3.83.4 5 60090 1.0 1.05 0-3.5 5
BZT52C3V9SQ W5 3.9 4.13.7 5 60090 1.0 1.03 0-3.5 5
BZT52C4V3SQ W6 4.3 4.64.0 5 60090 1.0 1.03 0-3.5 5
BZT52C4V7SQ W7 4.7 5.04.4 5 50080 1.0 2.03 0.2-3.5 5
BZT52C5V1SQ W8 5.1 5.44.8 5 48060 1.0 2.02 1.2-2.7 5
BZT52C5V6SQ W9 5.6 6.05.2 5 40040 1.0 2.01 2.5-2.0 5
BZT52C6V2SQ WA 6.2 6.65.8 5 15010 1.0 4.03 3.70.4 5
BZT52C6V8SQ WB 6.8 7.26.4 5 8015 1.0 4.02 4.51.2 5
BZT52C7V5SQ WC 7.5 7.97.0 5 8015 1.0 5.01 5.32.5 5
BZT52C8V2SQ WD 8.2 8.77.7 5 8015 1.0 5.00.7 6.23.2 5
BZT52C9V1SQ WE 9.1 9.68.5 5 10015 1.0 6.00.5 7.03.8 5
BZT52C10SQ WF 10 10.69.4 5 15020 1.0 7.00.2 8.04.5 5
BZT52C11SQ WG 11 11.610.4 5 15020 1.0 8.00.1 9.05.4 5
BZT52C12SQ WH 12 12.711.4 5 15025 1.0 8.00.1 10.06.0 5
BZT52C13SQ WI 13 14.112.4 5 17030 1.0 8.00.1 11.07.0 5
BZT52C15SQ WJ 15 15.613.8 5 20030 1.0 10.50.1 13.09.2 5
BZT52C16SQ WK 16 17.115.3 5 20040 1.0 11.20.1 14.010.4 5
BZT52C18SQ WL 18 19.116.8 5 22545 1.0 12.60.1 16.012.4 5
BZT52C20SQ WM 20 21.218.8 5 22555 1.0 14.00.1 18.014.4 5
BZT52C22SQ WN 22 23.320.8 5 25055 1.0 15.40.1 20.016.4 5
BZT52C24SQ WO 24 25.622.8 5 25070 1.0 16.80.1 22.018.4 5
BZT52C27SQ WP 27 28.925.1 2 30080 0.5 18.90.1 25.321.4 2
BZT52C30SQ WQ 30 32.028.0 2 30080 0.5 21.00.1 29.424.4 2
BZT52C33SQ WR 33 35.031.0 2 32580 0.5 23.10.1 33.427.4 2
BZT52C36SQ WS 36 38.034.0 2 35090 0.5 25.20.1 37.430.4 2
Rev. A3.0Product Datasheet Http://semiware.comBuild Your Design As You Will
BZT52CXXXSQ
Surface Mount Zener Diode
Device

Test
Current
IZTC
Temperature
Coefficient
 of Zener voltage
 @Izt=5mA
 mV/°CIZT(mA)VZ@IZT
Max.(V) mA
IZK(mA)
mA
VR
mA
ZZK@IZK
Ω Ω
BZT52C56SQ XW 56 60.0
Min.(V) Max.Min.Nom.(V)
52.0 2 700
ZZT@IZT
135 1.0 39.0
IR
VuA
0.1 12.010.0 5
BZT52C62SQ 6E 62 66.058.0 2 1000200 1.0 47.00.2 12.010.0 5
BZT52C68SQ 6F 68 72.064.0 2 1000250 1.0 52.00.2 12.010.0 5
BZT52C75SQ 6H 75 79.070.0 2 1000300 1.0 57.00.2 12.010.0 5
WT 39 41.037.0 2 350130 0.5 27.30.1 41.233.4 2
BZT52C43SQ WU 43 46.040.0 2 700100 1.0 32.00.1 12.010.0 5
BZT52C47SQ WV 47 50.044.0 2 750100 1.0 35.00.1 12.010.0 5
BZT52C51SQ WW 51 54.048.0 2 750100 1.0 38.00.1 12.010.0 5
3/7
R
CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
Zener Characteristics(VZ Up to 10 V) Zener Characteristics(11 V to 43 V)